

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1249/2025

SRI RLT INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 328261/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 29-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr Chandrashekhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Mr Pankaj Kumar Ray, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr Yatharth Singh, Adv.
Mr Divyansh Singh, Adv.
Ms Shrishti Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.1 was filed on
21.1.2026 and on behalf of respondent no.2 was filed on
17.01.2026 but no counter affidavit has been filed yet. Ld.
Counsels for respondent nos. 1 and 2 have sought two weeks time
to file counter affidavit. Be filed.

Contd...

Registry thereafter to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules as Hon'ble Court has on 05.01.2026 directed to issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ