

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1249/2025

SRI RLT INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 25071/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 328261/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 25070/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 57/2026 (X)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 16965/2026

IA No. 16965/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 27-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.03.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)